

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,)
)
) Petitioner,)
) Consolidated Cases
v.) Case No. SC02-1694
) Case No. SC01-1753
)
CITY OF CLEARWATER, FLORIDA,)
)
) Respondent.)

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER
STATE OF FLORIDA

On Certified Question From The
District Court of Appeal, Second District

THOMAS E. WARNER
Solicitor General

LOUIS F. HUBENER
Deputy Solicitor General

DAVID F. CHESTER
Assistant Attorney General

on behalf of

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR GENERAL

The Capitol - PL-01
Tallahassee, FL 32399
(850) 414-3681
(850) 410-2672 (fax)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	i
Introduction	1
Statement of the Case and Facts	1
Summary of Argument	4
Standard of Review	8
Argument	8
I. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED BY NOT RECOGNIZING THAT ANY RECORD OF THE USE OF CITY EQUIPMENT IS A PUBLIC RECORD	8
II. FLORIDA’S PUBLIC RECORDS ACT CANNOT REASONABLY BE CONSTRUED TO ALLOW EACH AND EVERY PUBLIC EMPLOYEE TO BE A DESIGNATED “RECORDS CUSTODIAN” AS THE TERM IS DEFINED AND USED IN FLORIDA’S PUBLIC RECORDS LAW	11
Conclusion	20
Certificate of Service	21
Certificate of Type Size and Style	21
Appendix	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Dade Aviation Consultants v. Knight Ridder, Inc.,
800 So. 2d 302 (Fla. 3rd DCA 2001) 12

Hancock v. Department of Corrections,
585 So. 2d 1068 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991) 8

In re Amendments to Rule of Judicial Administration 2.051,
651 So. 2d 1185 (Fla. 1995) 8

Kight v. Dugger, 574 So. 2d 1066 (Fla. 1990) 12

Lorei v. Smith, 464 So. 2d 1330
(Fla. 2nd DCA 1985) rev. denied,
475 So. 2d 695 (Fla. 1985) 12

Mintus v. City of West Palm Beach,
711 So. 2d 1359 (Fla. 4th DCA 1998) 18

Puls v. City of Port St. Lucie, 678 So. 2d 514
(Fla. 4th DCA 1996) 15

Sarkis v. Pafford Oil Co., 697 So. 2d 524
(Fla. 1st DCA 1997) 8

Tribune Company v. Canella, 458 So. 2d 1075 (Fla. 1984) . 18

FLORIDA STATUTES

Section 119.01 15,16,17
Section 119.05 15
Section 119.07 10,12,13,17
Section 119.08 12,14
Section 119.09 13
Section 119.011 6,12,15
Section 119.021 *passim*
Section 119.031 16
Section 119.041 13

FLORIDA CONSTITUTION

Article I, Section 24 *passim*
